

Test Report

Report No.: A001R20191108419

Date: Nov. 08, 2019

Page1 of 3

委托单位: 深圳市君瑞达科技有限公司
Applicant: Shenzhen Junruida Technology Co.,Ltd

地址: 深圳市南山区西丽镇丽河工业园 8 栋 3 楼
Address: Floor 3,Building 8, Lihe Industrial Park,Xili town,Nanshan District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.

样品名称 : 快干胶
Sample Name : Drg glue
材料 : 硅胶
Material : Silicone
型号规格 : HD-526
Type/Dimension :
收样日期 : Nov.08, 2019
Sample Receiving Date :
检验日期 : Oct .29, 2019 to Nov.08, 2019
Testing Period :
检验项目 : FDA 21CFR 175.300
Requested/item :
检验依据 : 见检测数据 See test result page(s).
Standard/Foundation :
检验结论 Conclusion : 见检测数据 See test result page(s).

主检
Tested by: Huisu Luo
Luohuisu
Test Engineer

审核
Reviewed by: Leon
Suhongliang, Leon
Test Team Leader

批准
Approved by: Jason
Jiangyuncheng, Jason
Laboratory Manager



The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and the sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. The document is issued by AGC, this document cannot be reproduced except in full with our prior written permission. The more details and the authenticity of the report will be confirmed at <http://www.agc-cert.com>.

Test Report

Report No.: A001R20191108419

Date: Nov. 08, 2019

Page2 of 3

样品描述 Tested components:

编号 SAMPLE No.	描述内容 COMPONENTS	颜色材质 COLOR AND MATERIAL	检验项目 TEST ITEM
1	快干胶 Drg glue	白色胶体 White colloid	FDA 21CFR 175.300

样品照片 Sample photo:



A001R20191108419

The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and the sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. The document is issued by AGC, this document cannot be reproduced except in full with our prior written permission. The more details and the authenticity of the report will be confirmed at <http://www.agc-cert.com>.

AGC

Attestation of Global Compliance Std. & Tech.

No.17 C

Tel: +86-755 8358 3833 Fax: +86-755 2531 6612 E-mail: agc01@agc-cert.com 400 089 2118
Add: Building 2, No. 171, Meihua Road, Shangmeilin, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China

Test Report

Report No.: A001R20191108419

Date: Nov. 08, 2019

Page3 of 3

Test result:

依照美国食品与药物管理局食品接触测试标准: 21 CFR 175.300

FDA food Contact Article test: in accordance with: 21 CFR 175.300

项目 Item		单位 Unit	限值 Limit	结果 Result 1
-去离子水中迁移量 Total extractable fraction in DI water	120°F, 24 hours	mg/in ²	≤18	<0.5
-8%乙醇中迁移量 Total extractable fraction in 8% ethanol	120°F, 24 hours	mg/in ²	≤18	<0.5
-正庚烷中迁移量 Total extractable fraction in n-heptane	70°F, 0.5 hours	mg/in ²	≤18	<0.5

备注 Note: 1. mg/in² = 微克每平方英寸 (Microgramme per square inch) 2. °F = 华氏度 (Fahrenheit)
3. 烘干后测试 After drying test

主要仪器清单 List of apparatus:

序号 No.	仪器设备名称 Name	型号 Model	计量有效期至 Calibration Valid Date	本次使用 (√) USE(√)
1	分析天平 Analytical balance	BS224S	2020/07/23	√
2	鼓风干燥箱 Air dry oven	GW-014	2020/08/11	√

AGC authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report***

The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and the sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. The document is issued by AGC, this document cannot be reproduced except in full with our prior written permission. The more details and the authenticity of the report will be confirmed at <http://www.agc-cert.com>.